FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	BASIL MELVIN HINTON
Date of death:	03/08/2019
Last known residential address of deceased:	Regis Tasmania, I Acorn Drive, Warrane in Tasmania (in the Death Certificate noted as Regis Tasmania Eastern Shore, Warrane in Tasmania)
Address in Will:	Regis Tasmania, I Acorn Drive, Warrane in Tasmania
Date of Will:	26/04/2019
Executor named in Will:	STEPHEN ANDREW HINTON & LESLEY MEREDITH SOMERVILLE
Full name of applicant:	STEPHEN ANDREW HINTON
Address of applicant:	100 Karratha Drive, Sandford in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Full name of applicant:	LESLEY MEREDITH SOMERVILLE
Address of applicant:	9 Lara Street, Howrah in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter

## Australian legal practitioner acting for

Butler McIntyre & Butler

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Basil Melvin Hinton Butler McIntyre & Butler, Lawyers 20 Murray Street Hobart Tas 7000 applicant:

Address for service:

20 Murray Street, Hobart in Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 26/04/2019;